




























MINISTRY OF COAL
All Appellate Authority as on 09.11.2023

Ministry of Coal
Appellate Authority

SL.No. Name E-Mail ID Section
1. Shri Bhabani Prasad

Pati
bppati@ifs.nic.in Hindi

2. Ms. Santosh santosh.1975@nic.in Statistical Division
3. Shri Birendra Kumar

Thakur
bk.thakur6475@nic.in MPS/CCT

4. Shri Manik Chandra
Pandit
Dir (IES)

manikc.pandit@nic.in EA

5. Shri Ajitesh Kumar ajiteshkumar@nic.in P&S- I/P&S-II
6. Shri Manoj Kumar

Gupta
mk.gupta19@nic.in IT& Media Cell/

7. Shri Darshan Kumar
Solanki

dk.solanki@nic.in LA&IR/SDC and
Just Transition

8. Shri Bijioy Samanta bijoy.samanta@gov.in Admin/CMPF/Estt.
9. Shri Ram Kumar ram.kumar66@nic.in CA/IC
10. Sudheer Babu Motana sudheer.m@nic.in Coord./Cash/ IFD
11. Shri M.

Venkateswarlu
marapally.venkat@gov.in NA

12. Shri Satinder Kumar satinder.c@gov.in CSR&W
13. Shri Deepak Goel deepakgoel.ies@gov.in CPIAM
14. Shri Sudarshan

Bhagat
dircpd.moc@nic.in CPD/Vig.

15. Shri Gautam Mohakul gautam.92@gov.in Pay Account Officer

mailto:bk.thakur6475@nic.in
mailto:deepakgoel.ies@gov.in


All Central Public Information Officer

Ministry of Coal
Central Public Information Officer

S.L.
No.

Name E-Mail ID Section

1. Mrs. Alka Shekhar alka.shekhar@nic.in CA
2. Shri Alok Verma alok.verma07@gov.in NA/ CMPF
3. Shri Arvind Kumar arvind.kumar70@nic.in LA&IR, SDC&JT
4. Shri Hitlar Singh hitlar.singh85@nic.in CPIAM/CCT
5. Shri Ram Prasad prasad.1965@nic.in CSR&W
6. Shri Rishan

Ryntathiang
rishan.r75@nic.in P&S-I/P&S-II

7. Shri S. Bhattacharya sanjeeb.b@nic.in Vig.
8. Shri Sanjeev Ranjan sanjeev.r93@nic.in MPS/IC & Parl.
9. Ms. Seema Grover seema.grover@nic.in IFD, Cash & EA
10. Shri Sujeet Kumar sujeetkmr@nic.in CPD
11. Shri Manoj Kumar

Sinha
mk.sinha98@nic.in Hindi

12. Shri Ankit Kumar Jain ankitjain.iss@nic.in Statistical Division
13. Ms. Renu Sharma renu.sharma66@nic.in Pay Account Officer
14. Shri Paras Kumar

Singh
pk.singh72@nic.in Coord./ IT Media Cell

mailto:arvind.kumar70@nic.in
mailto:sanjeev.r93@nic.in
mailto:pk.singh72@nic.in
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